FORM PTO-1584 01-10-96:CMG U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 723.101US1

102535567

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached. Name of conveying party(ies):	
	Name: BresaGen Limited
Image-Guided Neurologics, Inc. 2290 West Eau Gullie Melbourne, FL 32935	Address: 38-39 Winwood Street Thebarton South Australia 5031 Australia Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
2290 West Eau Gallie	Address: 38-39 Winwood Street
•	South Australia 5031
USA	Australia
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
3. Nature of conveyance:	<i>€</i>
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	
••	
Execution Date: June 6, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
09/866,524 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date	of the application is:
If this document is being most together with a new approximate, the times and	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No.	
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No Attorney=s Docket No.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
·	
Name: Mark A. Litman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\(\frac{40.00}{2}\)
Address: Mark A. Litman & Associates, P.A.	[] Enclosed
York Business Center	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account (50-1391)
3209 West 76th St	
Suite 205	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our
Edina, MN 55435	Deposit account number: 50-1391
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
O. Statement and signature	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corn	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
/	- <i>'</i> /
Mark A. Litman/Reg. No. 26,390	and Steem Date 8/21/03
Name of Person Signing: Mark A. Litman Signature	Date 921102
26/2003 ECOOPER 00000226 501391 09866524 \	·
C:8021 40.00 Na	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Pages of Application
1	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach	this portion
	- -
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - US Patent and Trademark Office	
PO Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of information systems. PK2-1000C Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget. Panerwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).

PATENT

RHELII 4422 FRAME: 0755

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Image-Guided Neurologics, Inc (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation having an address at 2290 West Eau Gaillie, Melbourne, PL, 32935, is assignee of the following Inventions entitled:

Design And Planning System For Improving The Survival Rate of Injected Structures

for Letters Patent of the United States which was filed as U.S. Serial No. 09/866 524 filed on 25 May 2001

AND WHEREAS

BresaGen Limited

which is a corporation having a principal place of business at:

38-39 Winwood Street, Thebarton, South Australia 5031, Australia

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an Interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid patent application, and the Invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States, together with any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, or re-examinations thereof, and hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, designs and equivalents for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT TREET 014422 FRAME: 0756 ASSIGNOR herby further agrees at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorise and request our attorney, Mark Litman & Associates, PA of Suite 205; York Business Centre, 3209 West 76th Street, Edina, Minneapolis 55435, or its agents, the power to insert on this assignment further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, when known, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trade Mark Office for the purposes of recording this document.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

(1) Date:

BY

PRINTED K. MAZZOCCHI

TITLE PRESIDENT /CED

Image-Guided Neurologics, Inc.

PATENT 所作EUMM14422 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 08/25/2003